which are described in Appendix D. Regular maintenance and inspections of the oil-filled 

operating equipment are performed by the UMD Elevator Shop within Facilities Management. An 

audit of their maintenance and inspection records is performed quarterly. 

There are one hundred fifty-eight (158) oil-filled electrical components (transformers) at UMD, 

which are described in Appendix E. Regular maintenance and inspections of the oil-filled electrical 

components are performed by College Park Energy. An audit of their maintenance and inspection